

RECORD OF BIDS

FOR 2013 Aerial Photography
and Mapping Event

DEPT Solid Waste

DATE 10/22/2013

A H A D A R K O

Henderson
Aerial
Surveys

NONE Bid Bond
 SUBMITTED Cert. Ck.
 Off. Ck.
 Cash. Ck.
 NON-RESPONSIVE

Aercon
Photogrammetric
Services

246.75 Bid Bond
 Cert. Ck.
 Off. Ck.
 Cash. Ck.

Bid Bond
 Cert. Ck.
 Off. Ck.
 Cash. Ck.

Bid Bond
 Cert. Ck.
 Off. Ck.
 Cash. Ck.

Bid Bond
 Cert. Ck.
 Off. Ck.
 Cash. Ck.

Bid Bond
 Cert. Ck.
 Off. Ck.
 Cash. Ck.

	ITEMS	1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Aerial Flyover and photographic event						
2	Qty: 1 each (a)		1 each				
3	Unit Cost (b)		1,560. ⁰⁰				
4	Item Cost (a x b)		1,560. ⁰⁰				
5	Topographic Mapping, CD-ROM Reports and						
6	contract prints (Deliverables #1 & #3)						
7	Qty: 1 lump sum (a)		1 lump sum				
8	Unit Cost (b)		3,000. ⁰⁰				
9	Item Cost (a x b)		3,000. ⁰⁰				
10	24" x 36" Color Photo (Deliverable #2)						
11	Qty: 2 each (a)		2 each				
12	Unit Cost (b)		187.50				
13	Item Cost (a x b)		375. ⁰⁰				
14							
15	Total \$		84,935. ⁰⁰				
16							
17							
18							
19							
20							
21							
22							
23							
CITY OF TOLEDO		Division of Purchases Supplies					

RECORD OF BIDS

FOR OEM Case and Terex Paerts
and Services

DEPT Fleet

DATE 10/22/2013

0111111111

(OB ENC)
 Southeastern
 Equipment

1,000 Bid Bond
 Cert. Ck.
 Off. Ck.
 Cash. Ck.

Bid Bond
 Cert. Ck.
 Off. Ck.
 Cash. Ck.

Bid Bond
 Cert. Ck.
 Off. Ck.
 Cash. Ck.

Bid Bond
 Cert. Ck.
 Off. Ck.
 Cash. Ck.

Bid Bond
 Cert. Ck.
 Off. Ck.
 Cash. Ck.

Bid Bond
 Cert. Ck.
 Off. Ck.
 Cash. Ck.

ITEMS		1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Item #1						
2	Discount off list price %	0					
3							
4	Labor charge per hour \$	110. ⁰⁰					
5							
6	Delivery made in ___ calendar days	N/A					
7							
8	Prompt payment ___% discount, ___ days	0% / N/A days					
9							
10	Item #2						
11	Discount off list price %	0					
12							
13	Labor charge per hour \$	110. ⁰⁰					
14							
15	Delivery made in ___ calendar days	N/A					
16							
17	Prompt payment ___% discount, ___ days	0% / N/A days					
18							
19							
20							
21							
22							
23							
CITY OF TOLEDO							

RECORD OF BIDS

FOR Collection & Recycling of Mercury

for the City of Toledo Residential Mercury Collection Program

DEPT Environmental Services

DATE 10/22/2013

ADDITION

Rader Environmental

375.⁰⁰

Bid Bond
Cert. Ck.
Off. Ck.
Cash. Ck.

Bid Bond
Cert. Ck.
Off. Ck.
Cash. Ck.

Bid Bond
Cert. Ck.
Off. Ck.
Cash. Ck.

Bid Bond
Cert. Ck.
Off. Ck.
Cash. Ck.

Bid Bond
Cert. Ck.
Off. Ck.
Cash. Ck.

Bid Bond
Cert. Ck.
Off. Ck.
Cash. Ck.

ITEMS		1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Labor, Transportation & Supplies for Pick-up at						
2	Environmental Services (cost per unit)	\$250. ⁰⁰ /unit					
3							
4	Labor, Transportation & Supplies for Pick-up at						
5	at residential homes in Toledo (cost/unit)	\$250. ⁰⁰ /unit					
6							
7	Price per pound of Mercury for recycling (cost/unit)	\$75. ⁰⁰ /lb					
8							
9	Price per pound of Mercury for disposal (cost/unit)	\$75/lb.					
10							
11							
12							
13							
14							
15							
16							
17							
18							
19							
20							
21							
22							
23							
24	CITY OF TOLEDO						

RECORD OF BIDS

FOR Security Services for the Division of Water Rec & Water Treatment

DEPT Water Treatment

DATE 10/22/2013

M H H H H H

	<i>All Pro Security Services</i>	<i>Continental</i>	<i>Job 1 USA</i>	<i>Guardian</i>	<i>GAS</i>	
	5,000. ⁰⁰ Bid Bond	5,000 Bid Bond	5,000 Bid Bond	5,000 Bid Bond	5,000 Bid Bond	Bid Bond
	Cert. Ck.	Cert. Ck.	Cert. Ck.	Cert. Ck.	Cert. Ck.	Cert. Ck.
	Off. Ck.	Off. Ck.	Off. Ck.	Off. Ck.	Off. Ck.	Off. Ck.
	Cash. Ck.	Cash. Ck.	Cash. Ck.	Cash. Ck.	Cash. Ck.	Cash. Ck.

ITEMS	1	2	3	4	5	6
1 Item #1 - Security Guard Service						
2 Base hour unit price and pay rate, not including tax	\$14.48	\$16.39	\$11.67 pay rate	\$16.90	\$18.95	
3			\$15.17 hourly unit		\$11.92 (composite)	
4 Item #2 - Additional Security Guard Service						
5 Base hour unit price and pay rate, not including tax	\$14.48	\$16.39	\$11.67 pay rate	\$16.90	\$18.95	
6			\$15.17 hourly unit		\$11.92 (composite)	
7 Item #3 - Emergency Call-out Service						
8 Unit price per hour and pay rate, not including any tax	\$16.48	\$16.39	\$11.67 pay rate	\$16.90	\$26.53	
9			\$15.17 hourly unit		\$17.88 (composite - DT bill & pay rate if applicable)	
10 Item #4 - Add to base unit for armed guard						
11 Unit price increase per hour and pay rate, not including tax	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$13.00 pay rate	\$16.90	\$21.94	
12			\$15.17 hourly unit		\$13.50	
13 Total \$	\$543,637.12	\$51.17	\$438,139. ⁰⁰ /yr.	\$634,449. ⁰⁰	\$711,458.80	
14						
15						
16						
17						
18						
19						
20						
21						
22						
23						
24 CITY OF TOLEDO						

[Handwritten signature]

RECORD OF PROPOSALS

FOR Request for Proposal for
Mid-Level Management for
Toledo Police Department

DEPT TPD

DATE 10/22/2013

ANNOUNCEMENT

Public Agency Training Council

	ITEMS	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
1													
2													
3													
4													
5													
6													
7													
8													
9													
10													
11													
12													
13													
14													
15													
16													
17													
18													
19													
20													
21													
22													
23													

RECORD OF BIDS

FOR Furnishing Heavy Equipment w/
Operators in a Snow Emergency
Call Out
DEPT Streets, Bridges &
DATE 10/22/2013

ADDITIONAL

Geo Etzradel Co.

1,000.⁰⁰ Bid Bond
Cert. Ck.
Off. Ck.
Cash. Ck.

Bid Bond
Cert. Ck.
Off. Ck.
Cash. Ck.

Bid Bond
Cert. Ck.
Off. Ck.
Cash. Ck.

Bid Bond
Cert. Ck.
Off. Ck.
Cash. Ck.

Bid Bond
Cert. Ck.
Off. Ck.
Cash. Ck.

Bid Bond
Cert. Ck.
Off. Ck.
Cash. Ck.

	ITEMS	1	2	3	4	5	6
1	**See attached results**						
2							
3							
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
10							
11							
12							
13							
14							
15							
16							
17							
18							
19							
20							
21							
22							
23							
CITY OF TOLEDO		Division of Purchases Supplies					

DIVISION OF STREETS, BRIDGES & HARBOR

**PRICE DETERMINING BID FOR
FURNISHING HEAVY EQUIPMENT WITH OPERATORS IN A SNOW
EMERGENCY CALL OUT
(PLEASE PRINT)**

NAME: Geo. Gradel Co. 34-4458937
(Fed. I.D. or S.S. No.)

ADDRESS: 3135 Front St. Toledo OH 43605
(Street) (City) (State) (Zip)

24 HOUR CONTACTS:

John Gradel, Jr. 419-691-7123 419-262-5300
(Name) (Office Phone) (Home Phone) (Cell Phone/Pager)

(Name) (Office Phone) (Home Phone) (Cell Phone/Pager)

(Name) (Office Phone) (Home Phone) (Cell Phone/Pager)

HOURLY RATES WITH OPERATOR

EQUIPMENT AVAILABLE: (Year, Make, Type, Size & Number Available) Attach Description of Equipment	REG. TIME	TIME & HALF	DBL. TIME
Cat 988 Wheel Loader	192.00	215.00	238.00
<u>\$ Cat 980 Wheel Loader</u>	<u>\$176.00</u>	<u>\$199.00</u>	<u>\$222.00</u>
<u>\$ Cat 966 Wheel Loader</u>	<u>\$142.00</u>	<u>\$165.00</u>	<u>\$188.00</u>
International Hough 80 Wheel Loader	142.00	165.00	188.00
<u>\$ John Deere 544 Wheel Loader</u>	<u>\$156.00</u>	<u>\$179.00</u>	<u>\$202.00</u>
Cat 426 Backhoe	142.00	165.00	188.00
<u>\$ Cat 430 Backhoe</u>	<u>\$142.00</u>	<u>\$165.00</u>	<u>\$188.00</u>
Ford 755 Backhoe	142.00	165.00	188.00
<u>\$ Cat 16 Grader</u>	<u>\$176.00</u>	<u>\$199.00</u>	<u>\$222.00</u>
Cat 14 Grader	172.00	195.00	218.00
<u>\$</u>	<u>\$</u>	<u>\$</u>	<u>\$</u>
Cat D6 LGP Dozer	186.00	209.00	232.00
<u>\$ Cat D5 LGP Dozer</u>	<u>\$162.00</u>	<u>\$185.00</u>	<u>\$208.00</u>
Case 850 LGP Dozer	145.00	168.00	191.00
<u>\$</u>	<u>\$</u>	<u>\$</u>	<u>\$</u>
Lowboy Trailer & Tractor	125.00	148.00	171.00
<u>\$ Ford Tandem Dump Truck</u>	<u>\$100.00</u>	<u>\$123.00</u>	<u>\$146.00</u>

